
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-0798 Name: CM/FM/PRM - Beach Pedestrian Path D23

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:9/5/2014 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/7/2014 10/7/2014

Title: Recommendation to adopt Plans and Specifications No. R-6914 for construction of the Beach
Pedestrian Path project; award the contract to Powell Constructors, Inc., of Fontana, CA, in the
amount of $5,519,700, and authorize a 15 percent contingency in the amount of $827,955, for a total
contract amount not to exceed $6,347,655; authorize City Manager or designee to execute all
documents necessary to enter into a contract, including any necessary amendments thereto; accept
Categorical Exemption No. 12-044; and

Increase appropriations in the Tidelands Operations Fund (TF 401) in the City Manager Department
(CM) by $2,523,428.  (Districts 2,3)

Sponsors: City Manager, Financial Management, Parks, Recreation and Marine

Indexes: Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 100714-R-13sr&att.pdf, 2. 100714-R-13sr&att Revised.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council10/7/2014 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

