
eComments Report for City Council Meeting Agenda of October 7, 2014
Item Name E-mail Street Neighborhood City State Zip Comment Received

13. (14-0798) Recommendation to 
adopt Plans and Specifications No. 
R-6914 for construction of the 
Beach Pedestrian Path project; 
award the contract to Powell 
Constructors, Inc., of Fontana, CA, 
in the amount of $5,519,700, and 
authorize a 15 percent contingency 
in the amount of $827,955, for a 
total contract amount not to exceed 
$6,347,655; authorize City 
Manager or designee to execute all 
documents necessary to enter into 
a contract, including any necessary 
amendments thereto; accept 
Categorical Exemption No. 12-044; 
and 

Increase appropriations in the 
Tidelands Operations Fund (TF 
401) in the City Manager 
Department (CM) by $2,523,428.  
(Districts 2,3)

Stefan 
Borst-
Censullo

stefanbc317@gmai
l.com

Downtown Long 
Beach

California 90802 My wife & are I live in CD2 & 
use this path every day. We 
cannot afford a gym 
membership, & the path allows 
us run at no cost. Expanding 
the path will help the city. An 
expansion has the potential to 
make LB the preferred 
destination for road races in 
LA/OC, which means more 
revenue from taxes & licenses 
w/a minimal impact to the 
environment. The current path 
is at its max capacity, & will only 
grow. So for tourism, public 
health, and safe walking 
between 2nd St & downtown, 
please support this.

10/7/2014

100714eCommentsReport-R.xlsx Page 1 of 2 Printed:  10/07/14  4:05 P.M.     



eComments Report for City Council Meeting Agenda of October 7, 2014
Item Name E-mail Street Neighborhood City State Zip Comment Received

13. (14-0798) Recommendation to 
adopt Plans and Specifications No. 
R-6914 for construction of the 
Beach Pedestrian Path project; 
award the contract to Powell 
Constructors, Inc., of Fontana, CA, 
in the amount of $5,519,700, and 
authorize a 15 percent contingency 
in the amount of $827,955, for a 
total contract amount not to exceed 
$6,347,655; authorize City 
Manager or designee to execute all 
documents necessary to enter into 
a contract, including any necessary 
amendments thereto; accept 
Categorical Exemption No. 12-044; 
and 

Increase appropriations in the 
Tidelands Operations Fund (TF 
401) in the City Manager 
Department (CM) by $2,523,428.  
(Districts 2,3)

Elizabeth 
Louros

elizabeth.louros@g
mail.com

Belmont Heights Long 
Beach

California 90803 I use the bike path to run or 
bike almost every day. A 
second path would provide 
greater safety for runners, 
bikers , and strollers as well as 
providing greater access to the 
community.  I think it would 
make a great addition to the 
Long Beach shoreline.  Please 
approve ! 

10/7/2014

100714eCommentsReport-R.xlsx Page 2 of 2 Printed:  10/07/14  4:05 P.M.     


